
 
 

 

 

Wight and Wight Architectural Records 

(K0825) 
 

Collection Number: K0825 

 

Collection Title: Wight and Wight Architectural Records  
 

Dates: 1904-1952 

 

Creator: Wight and Wight  

 

Abstract: The Wight and Wight Architectural Records contain materials related to the Kansas 

City, Missouri, architectural firm of Wight and Wight (1916-1952) and its predecessor Wilder 

and Wight (1904-1916). The records include manuscript materials, architectural drawings, and 

oversize.  

 

Collection Size: 40.04 cubic feet 

       (11 folders, 144 rolled items) 

 

Language: Collection materials are in English.  

 

Repository: The State Historical Society of Missouri 

 

Restrictions on Access: Collection is open for research. This collection is available at The State 

Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Kansas City. If you would like more 

information, please contact us at kansascity@shsmo.org. Collections may be viewed at any 

research center. 

 

Restrictions on Use: The Donor has given and assigned to the University all rights of copyright, 

which the Donor has in the Materials and in such of the Donor’s works as may be found among 

any collections of Materials received by the University from others. 

 

Preferred Citation: [Specific item; box number; folder number] Wight and Wight Architectural 

Records (K0825); The State Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Kansas City [after 

first mention may be abbreviated to SHSMO-Kansas City]. 

 

Donor Information: The records were donated to the University of Missouri by Robert 

Bloomgarten on November 23, 1987 (Accession No. KA0445).  An addition was made on April 

21, 1988 by Mrs. Paul D. Rosahn (Accession No. KA0459).  

 

Related Materials: Additional materials related to the Wight and Wight Architectural Records 

can be found in the following collections:  

 

http://shsmo.org/about/kansascity/
http://shsmo.org/about/kansascity/
file:///C:/Users/foresterrl/Desktop/kansascity@shsmo.org


(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 2 

 

Go to top 

Missouri Valley Chapter-Society of Architectural Historians (MVC-SAH) Architectural Records 

 (K0006) 

Missouri Architectural Collection (K0009) 

J. C. Nichols Company Records (K0106) 

 

Processed by: Processed by Rachel Forester, March 2017. Finding Aid reformatted by Rachel 

Forester, March 2020.  

 

Historical Note:  

 

Thomas (1874-1949) and William Drewin (1882-1947) Wight were born in Halifax, Nova 

Scotia, to Robert Adam and Emmaline MacLean Wight.  

 

In 1891, at the age of seventeen, Thomas Wight traveled to Boston where he sought employment 

with an architectural firm. Having no formal architectural training, he answered an advertisement 

for a “boy” with the prestigious New York office of McKim, Mead, and White. Within a year he 

became a draftsman for the firm while working on the construction of the Boston Library. After 

the library’s completion, he was offered a position within the firm’s New York office by Charles 

McKim, with the requirement that Thomas remain employed with McKim, Mead, and White for 

ten years before establishing his own business. While working for McKim, Mead, and White, 

Thomas also spent a year studying at the American Academy in Rome. He attributed his time 

with the academy to his preference for the Neo-Classical style of architecture due to the design 

influences of the ancient Greeks and Romans.  

 

In 1904, Thomas resigned from his position with the firm of McKim, Mead, and White to 

establish his own business. He was offered several prospective business partnerships in 

Cleveland, Toronto, and New York; however, it was the offer from his friend, Edward T. Wilder, 

for a potentially lucrative business investment in Kansas City that Thomas ultimately chose. 

Together they created the architectural firm of Wilder and Wight.  

  

While Thomas Wight was busy establishing his own architectural firm, his brother William was 

walking in his footsteps. William traveled to Boston at the age of eighteen and secured a 

position, like his brother, with the architectural firm of McKim, Mead, and White. He spent ten 

years with the firm, which included one year of study in Europe. In 1911, he joined his brother’s 

firm after buying out Edward Wilder’s share. In 1916, the firm officially changed its name from 

Wilder and Wight to Wight and Wight.  

 

Over the course of thirty years, the two brothers forged a successful and distinguished 

architectural career in Kansas City and the surrounding area. They were known for their Neo-

Classical design style, their exceptional command of mass and proportion, as well as their 

exquisite attention to details.  

 

William Wight died on October 29, 1947, and his brother Thomas followed him nearly two years 

later on October 6, 1949.  

 

 

 

 

 

 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 3 

 

Go to top 

Arrangement:  

 

The collection has been arranged into the following three series:   

  

Manuscript  

Architectural Drawings 

Oversize  

 

Scope and Content Note: 

 

Manuscript  

 

This series contains materials related to the Kansas City, Missouri, architectural firm of Wight 

and Wight (1916-1952), and its predecessor Wilder and Wight (1904-1916). These materials 

include eight photographs of furnishings and a photograph of the Bivouac home in Hubbards, 

Nova Scotia, all of which were designed by William Wight. Also included is a photograph of 

William Wight and Mrs. Frauk MacLennan.  

 

In addition, there are three sets of specifications, two photostats of Southeast High School panels 

1 and 2, correspondence from the Chevrolet Motor Company, accounts for items sold to C. W. 

Armour, memos from The Antique Galleries, and a copy of The Monthly Supplement from 

Who’s Who. 

 

Architectural Drawings  

 

This series consists of materials pertaining to 144 sets of architectural drawings dating between 

1904 and 1952 and constitute the bulk of the collection. These architectural drawings are 

predominately of buildings in and around the Kansas City metropolitan area; however, there are 

architectural drawings for buildings located in other areas of Missouri and Kansas, as well as 

buildings located in Tulsa, Oklahoma, Santa Rosa, New Mexico, and Ashland, Wisconsin.  

 

The architectural drawings have been arranged by their assigned aperture card number for 

microfilming. Drawings 137.001 thru 137.021 are available on aperture cards and these cards are 

housed on site. The remainder of the drawings within this collection have aperture card numbers 

assigned to them however, there are no cards available. 

 

Oversize 

 

This series contains the calculations for steel work in the Holy Name Church. The location of the 

church is not indicated.  

 

Container List: 
 

f. 1-10 Manuscript  

Box 001 f. 1 Correspondence, 1920 

 f. 2  Photographs, no date  

 f. 3 Southeast High School, panels 1 and 2, Photostats, 1937 

 f. 4-6 Specifications, no date  



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 4 

 

Go to top 

 f. 7 Miscellaneous notes, Farmers Trust Company, Maryville, 

Missouri, no date (see roll 142.003) 

 f. 8 Accounts for items Sold to C. W. Armour, 1914-1918 

 f. 9 Memos from The Antique Galleries, 1917-1918 

 f. 10 The Monthly Supplement, Who’s Who, September 1950 

 

Box 002x3  

Architectural Drawings  

 

Roll 137.001  Proposed layout for residence  

Location  54th St. and 55th St. between Brookside and Rockhill Park, Kansas 

    City, Missouri   

Architect  Wilder and Wight   

Date   1907 

 

Roll 137.002  J. C. Nichols Investment Company, house no. 312 

Location  Sunset Dr., Mission Hills, Kansas  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1919   

Notes   Lot no. 3 

 

Roll 137.003  J. C. Nichols Investment Company, residence for 

Location  57th St. and Ward Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1916 

 

Roll 137.004  Allen Logan residence  

Location  57th St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1925   

 

Roll 137.005  George E. Nicholson residence  

Location  58th St. and Ward Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1917-1918  

 

Roll 137.006  Holsinger Brothers Nursery, building for  

Location  206 W. Ward Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight   

Date   1920 

 

Roll 137.007  F. W. Woolworth, alterations and additions  

Location  1105-1111 Main St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1913-1914 

 

 

 

 

 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 5 

 

Go to top 

Roll 137.008  Holy Name Church 

Location  23rd St. and Benton Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1921 

Notes   Lowry, engineer and Walter E. Gillham, consulting  

 

Roll 137.009  Dr. Franklin E. Murphy residence  

Location  57th St. and Belleview Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1922 

 

Roll 137.010  Fred Wolferman residence   

Location  58th St. and State Line Rd., Kansas City, Missouri   

Architect  Wight and Wight   

Date   1922 

 

Roll 137.011  New England National Bank 

Location  21 W. 10th St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1907 

 

Roll 137.012  Kansas City Art Institute  

Location  4415 Warwick Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1929 

 

Roll 137.013  L. R. Wright residence  

Location  Gillham Rd. and Campbell St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1906 

 

Roll 137.014  William McLaughlin residence  

Location  Gladstone Blvd. and Windsor Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1907 

 

Roll 137.015  J. C. Nichols, house no. 12 

Location  58th St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   no date   

Notes   Lot no. 3 

 

Roll 137.016  Dr. W. H. Schutz residence  

Location  3654 Janssen Place, Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1911 

Notes   Lot no. 24 

 

 

 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 6 

 

Go to top 

Roll 137.017  Unidentified residence   

Location  1405 W. 59th St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   no date   

Notes   Available on APCARD only  

 

Roll 137.018  Mrs. Cora Hull residence    

Location  212 E. Armour Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1908   

Notes   Available on APCARD only  

 

Roll 137.019  J. Sophian, proposed apartments  

Location  46th St. and Warwick Rd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1907 

Notes   Tuttle Ayers Woodward, engineer  

 

Roll 137.020  Linda Hall Library  

Location  51st St. and Cherry St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1945 

 

Box 003x3  

Architectural Drawings  

 

Roll 138.001  J. C. Nichols Company, residence for 

Location  57th St. and Ward Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1916 

 

Roll 138.002  Public Bath in the Grove  

Location  15th St. and Benton Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1912 

 

Roll 138.004  Cottage residence  

Location  High Dr. and Santa Fe Rd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1917 

 

Roll 138.005  Unidentified residence  

Location  59th St. and Sunset Dr., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight 

Date   1917 

 

Roll 138.006  Saint Theresa’s Academy  

Location  Kansas City, Missouri 

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1908 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 7 

 

Go to top 

Roll 138.007  Liberty Memorial 

Location  Main St. and Pershing Rd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1941 

Note   Proposed monument to the 89th Division  

 

Roll 138.008  E. F. Swinney residence  

Location  4343 Oak St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight 

Date   1913 

 

Roll 138.009  Saint Theresa’s Academy  

Location  55th St. and Main St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight 

Date   1908 

 

Roll 138.010  C. F. Morse, building for   

Location  Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1911 

 

Roll 138.011  J. C. Nichols Investment Company, residence for 

Location  52nd St. and Broadway St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1917 

 

Roll 138.012  George M. Hawes residence  

Location  Wornall Rd., between 51st St. and 52nd St., Kansas City, Missouri 

Architect   Wilder and Wight 

Date   1908 

 

Roll 138.013  Saint Theresa’s Academy  

Location  55th St. and Main St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1908 

 

Roll 138.014  H. F. Hall residence  

Location  52nd St. and Cherry St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight 

Date   1910 

 

Roll 138.015  Tuberculosis Hospital  

Location  Leeds, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1911 

 

 

 

 

 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 8 

 

Go to top 

Roll 138.016  Meyer residence, alterations  

Location  Oak St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1929 

Note   Kansas City Art Institute  

 

Roll 138.017  Dr. F. E. Murphy, remodel of residence  

Location  1100 Prospect Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1912 

 

Box 004x3  

Architectural Drawings  

 

Roll 138.018  George E. Nicholson residence  

Location  58th St. and Ward Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight 

Date   1917 

 

Roll 138.019  Saint Theresa’s Academy  

Location  55th St. and Main St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1913 

 

Roll 138.020  University of Kansas City, science building for  

Location  51st St. and Holmes St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1934 

 

Roll 138.021  E. W. Shield estate, building for 

Location  16th St. and Grand Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight 

Date   1920 

 

Roll 138.022  Mary C. Wilder, machine shop for 

Location  15th St. and Harrison St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight 

Date   1911 

 

Roll 138.023  C. F. Morse, proposed alterations  

Location  2004-2006 Grand Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1916  

 

Roll 139.001  Holy Name Church 

Location  23rd St. and Benton Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 

Architect  Wight and Wight 

Date   1921-1924 

 

 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 9 

 

Go to top 

Roll 139.002  Elmwood Cemetery Association, office building for 

Location   Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1918 

 

Roll 139.003  Mrs. C. B. Mosman residence  

Location  36th St. and Oak St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1904 

 

Roll 139.004  Elwood Cemetery, retaining wall for  

Location  Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight 

Date   1915 

 

Roll 139.005  John Adams residence  

Location  55th St. and Belleview Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1909 

 

Roll 139.006  G. E. Quigley residence  

Location   Charlotte St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1908 

 

Roll 139.007  C. F. Morse, building for 

Location  20th St. and Grand Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1914 

 

Roll 139.008  Charles Spalding residence  

Location   3622 Holmes St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date    1906 

 

Roll 139.009  Wilder Investment Company, warehouse for 

Location  S. W. corner of 21st St. and Grand Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1911 

 

Roll 139.010  C. F. Morse, building for 

Location   2004-2006 Grand Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date    1910 

 

Roll 139.011  Interurban Central Station Company 

Location   Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1929 

 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 10 

 

Go to top 

Roll 139.012  Mrs. W. L. Karnes residence  

Location   844 W. 52nd St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1907 

 

Box 005x3  

Architectural Drawings  

 

Roll 139.013  Wilder Investment Company, warehouse for 

Location   S. W. corner of 21st St. and Grand Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1911 

 

Roll 139.014  Mary C. Wilder, garage for  

Location   15th St. and Harrison St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1909 

 

Roll 139.015  New England National Bank 

Location   10th St. and Baltimore Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1906-1907; 1928 

 

Roll 139.016  Southwest High School 

Location   65th St. and Wornall Rd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1936 

 

Roll 139.017  Providence Hospital  

Location   18th St. and Tauromee Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   no date   

 

Roll 139.018  Bank screen alterations  

Location   10th St. and Baltimore Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1916 

 

Roll 139.019  Saint Joseph Hospital  

Location   Linwood Blvd. and Prospect Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   no date   

 

Roll 139.020  Children’s Mercy Hospital  

Location   Independence Ave. and Woodland Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   no date   

 

 

 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 11 

 

Go to top 

Roll 139.021  C. F. Morse, building for  

Location   2004-2006 Grand Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1909 

 

Roll 139.022  H. C. Ward, Esq. residence  

Location   412-414 Main St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1907 

 

Roll 139.023  Holy Name Church  

Location   23rd St. and Benton Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1921 

 

Roll 140.001  Mr. Sherman R. Hall, residence for 

Location  Gillham Rd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1905-1906 

 

Roll 140.002  Epperson Memorial Hall 

Location  Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  The Reuter Organ Co.  

Date   1929 

 

Roll 140.003  Mr. Arthur H. Morse, residence  

Location  3718 McGee St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight 

Date   1907 

 

Roll 140.004  Hotel office building, bus terminal, and garage 

Location  Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1930 

Note   Interurban Central Station Co.  

 

Box 006x3  

Architectural Drawings  

 

Roll 140.005  Chevrolet Motor Company, service building for 

Location  Kansas City, Missouri 

Architect  Wight and Wight 

Date   1919 

 

Roll 140.006  Hotel office building, bus terminal, and garage 

Location  Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight 

Date   1928-1930 

Note   Interurban Central Station Co. 

 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 12 

 

Go to top 

Roll 140.007  H. P. Harrison, Esq., residence for  

Location  Valentine Rd., Kansas City, Missouri 

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1908 

 

Roll 140.008  H. C. Ward, Esq., residence for 

Location   Kansas City, Missouri 

Architect   Wilder and Wight 

Date   1905 

 

Roll 140.009  Berkowitz Envelope Co., business building for  

Location   Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight 

Date   1911 

 

Roll 140.010  St. John’s Hospital  

Location   21st St. and Utica Ave., Tulsa, Oklahoma  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1917 

 

Roll 140.011  Kansas City Star 

Location   Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1919 

 

Roll 140.012  Public Bath in the Grove 

Location   15th St. and Benton Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1912 

Note   Board of Park Commissioner  

 

Roll 140.013  Proposed office building and garage 

Location  Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1928 

Note   Interurban Central Station Co.  

 

Roll 140.014  J. W. Sloan and J. R. Sharp, apartment building for  

Location   38th St. and Baltimore Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1914 

 

Box 007x3  

Architectural Drawings  

 

Roll 140.015  Annunciation Church, high alter for  

Location   Linwood Blvd. and Benton Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight 

Date   1908 

 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 13 

 

Go to top 

Roll 140.016  St. Joseph’s Hospital  

Location   Linwood Blvd. and Prospect Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   no date   

 

Roll 140.017  Liberty Memorial, dedication wall 

Location   Pershing Rd. and Main St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1934 

 

Roll 140.018  St. Joseph Hospital  

Location   Linwood Blvd. and Prospect Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1928, 1938-1939, 1946-1948, and 1951-1952  

 

Roll 141.001  J. C. Ford residence, alterations to 

Location  3740 Washington St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1916 

 

Roll 141.002  C. W. Coleman residence, sleeping porch for  

Location   62nd St. and Shawnee Rd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1916 

 

Roll 141.003  L. R. Wright residence  

Location   50th St. and Mercer St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   no date  

 

Roll 141.004  Southeast State Bank 

Location   3127 Prospect Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   no date  

 

Roll 141.005  C. W. Allendaer, addition to residence for 

Location   10 E. 56th Terrace, Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1952 

 

Roll 141.006  New England National Bank 

Location   10th St. and Baltimore Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1907 

 

Roll 141.007  Hotel office building, bus terminal, and garage 

Location  Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1930 

Note   Interurban Central Station Co.  



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 14 

 

Go to top 

Roll 141.008  Statue of Andrew Jackson 

Location  Independence, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1949 

 

Roll 141.009  First National Bank, ramp over alley north of bank 

Location  9th St., 10th St., and Baltimore Ave., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1950 

 

Box 008x3  

Architectural Drawings  

 

Roll 141.010  Woolworth Co., Store No. 2, alterations and additions to 

Location   1107, 1108, 1109, and 1111 Main St., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Unknown  

Date   1914 

 

Roll 141.011  James K. Staten residence  

Location   6th St. and Kickapoo Rd., Leavenworth, Kansas  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1922 

Note   Walter E. Gillham, engineer  

 

Roll 141.012  E. F. Swinney residence  

Location   Independence, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1917 

 

Roll 141.013  J. J. Wolcots residence  

Location   Mission Hills, Kansas  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1919 

Note   Walter E. Gillham, engineer 

 

Roll 141.014  William Jewell College 

Location  Liberty, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1946 

 

Roll 141.015  Saint Mary’s Academy, Xavier Hall 

Location   Leavenworth, Kansas  

Architect  Wilder and Wight 

Date   1914 

 

Roll 141.016  Home for the Aged  

Location   Abilene, Kansas  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date    1928 

Note   Brown Medical Foundation  



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 15 

 

Go to top 

Roll 141.017  Ursuline Academy, auditorium building for 

Location   Paola, Kansas  

Architect   Wilder and Wight 

Date   1914 

 

Roll 141.018  Young Women’s Christian Association (Y.W.C.A.), alterations 

    and additions for 

Location  Emporia, Kansas  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1920 

 

Roll 141.019  Mr. C. W. Lord, alterations to residence for  

Location  Wamego, Kansas  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1914 

 

Roll 141.020  William Jewell College, administration building for 

Location   Liberty, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1948 

 

Roll 141.021  Santa Rosa State Bank, building for 

Location   Santa Rosa, New Mexico  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1917 

 

Roll 141.022  Mr. S. H. Wilson residence  

Location   Leavenworth, Kansas  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1914 

 

Roll 141.023  William Joel Stone Memorial  

Location   Nevada, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1934 

 

Roll 141.024  Mr. P. E. Magee residence  

Location   Tulsa, Oklahoma 

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1919 

 

Roll 141.025  First Presbyterian Church, alterations  

Location  Leavenworth, Kansas  

Architect   William P. Feth; Wight and Wight  

Date   1907, 1913 

 

 

 

 

 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 16 

 

Go to top 

Roll 141.026  J. J. Wolcott residence  

Location   Mission Hills, Kansas  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1919 

Note   Tuttle, Ayers, and Woodward, engineers  

 

Roll 141.027  Mrs. E. F. Swinney, country house for 

Location   Excelsior Springs, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1907 

 

Roll 141.028  Mr. E. F. Swinney residence 

Location   Independence, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1916 

Note   Walter E. Gillham, engineer  

  

Box 009x3  

Architectural Drawings  

 

Roll 142.001  St. John’s Hospital, for the Sisters of the Sorrowful Mother 

Location   19th St. and Utica Ave., Tulsa, Oklahoma  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1919 

 

Roll 142.002  First Presbyterian Church 

Location   Carthage, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1907 

 

Roll 142.003  Frist floor of store front 

Location  Maryville, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1917 

Note   Farmers Trust Co. 

 

Roll 142.004  Saint Mary’s Academy, general layout, addition to community wing, 

    and Chapel of Annunciation 

Location   Leavenworth, Kansas  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1914 

Note    Walter E. Gillham, engineer  

 

Roll 142.005  First Presbyterian Church  

Location   Warrensburg, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1907 

 

 

 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 17 

 

Go to top 

Roll 142.006  Mr. E. P. Harwell residence  

Location   Tulsa, Oklahoma  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1922 

 

Roll 142.007  Mr. J. W. Sloan residence 

Location   Osage Ave. and Fairview St., Tulsa, Oklahoma  

Architect   Wight and Wight 

Date   1919 

 

142.008  Mr. E. P. Harwell residence  

Location   Tulsa, Oklahoma 

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1921 

 

Roll 142.009  J. C. Harmon, Esq. residence  

Location   Topeka, Kansas  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1904 

 

Roll 142.010  Saint Mary’s Academy, additions to community wing 

Location   Leavenworth, Kansas  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1914 

 

Roll 142.011  Mr. Omer Abernathy, swimming pool and garage 

Location   Leavenworth, Kansas  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1913 

 

Roll 142.012  Mr. R. R. Fuller residence  

Location   Tulsa, Oklahoma  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1919 

Note   Walter E. Gillham, engineer  

 

Roll 142.013  William Joel Stone Memorial  

Location   Cherry St., Nevada, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date    1934 

 

Roll 142.014  Mr. Phil R. Toll, country estate for 

Location   Greenwood, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1910 

 

Roll 142.015  St. Mary’s Academy, proposed science building for 

Location   Leavenworth, Kansas  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   no date   



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 18 

 

Go to top 

Roll 142.016  Mausoleum 

Location  Warrensburg, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   no date   

 

Roll 142.017  Mausoleum 

Location   Excelsior Springs, Missouri  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   no date   

 

Roll 142.018  Saint Mary’s Academy 

Location   Leavenworth, Kansas  

Architect  Wilder and Wight  

Date   1914 

 

Roll 142.019  Mr. A. K. Lanyon residence  

Location  Pittsburg, Kansas  

Architect   Wilder and Wight 

Date   1909 

 

Roll 142.020  Hamilton Trust Co., bank 

Location  Hamilton, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1916 

 

Box 010x3  

Architectural Drawings  

 

Roll 142.021  Mrs. Cora A. Hull 

Location   Ashland, Wisconsin 

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   no date   

 

Roll 142.022  Mr. John Hughes Blair 

Location   Pittsburg, Kansas  

Architect   Wight and Wight 

Date   1923 

 

Roll 142.023  St. Mary’s Academy, grounds and buildings 

Location   Leavenworth, Kansas  

Architect   Wight and Wight 

Date   1926 

 

Roll 142.024  Public Bath in the Grove 

Location  15th St. and Benton Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1912 

 

 

 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 19 

 

Go to top 

Roll 142.025  Unidentified building  

Location   Wall St.  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   no date  

 

Roll 142.026  St. Mary’s Academy  

Location   Leavenworth, Kansas  

Architect   Unknown  

Date   no date   

 

Roll 142.034  Mr. A. K. Lanyon residence  

Location   Pittsburg, Kansas  

Architect   Wilder and Wight  

Date   1908 

 

Roll 159.005  Liberty Memorial, drinking fountain for 

Location   Unknown 

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   no date   

 

Box 011x5  

Architectural Drawings  

 

Roll 137.021  Holy Name Church 

Location  23rd St. and Benton Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect  Wight and Wight  

Date   1921 

 

Roll 138.003  George E. Nicholson residence  

Location  Sunset Hill Rd., Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1917 

 

Box 012x5   

Architectural Drawings  

 

Roll 143.001  U. S. Courthouse  

Location  Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1937 

 

Roll 143.002  U. S. Courthouse  

Location   Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1937 

 

Roll 143.003  U. S. Courthouse 

Location   Kansas City, Missouri  

Architect   Wight and Wight  

Date   1937 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 20 

 

Go to top 

f. 11 Oversize  

Box 013 f. 11 Holy Name Church, calculations for steel work, no date  

 

Index:  
 

Index Term Folder Roll  

Abernathy, Omer 
 

142.011 

Adams, John 
 

139.005 

Allendaer, C.W.  141.005 

Annunciation Church (Kansas City, Mo.)  140.015 

Armour, Charles W.  8  

Berkowitz Envelope Company (Kansas City, Mo.)  140.009 

Blair, John Hughes  142.022 

Brown Medical Foundation, Home for the Aged (Abilene, 

Kan.) 

 141.016 

Bivouac, Hubbards (Nova Scotia, Canada) 2  

General Motors Corporation. Chevrolet Motor Division  1 140.005 

Children’s Mercy Hospital (Kansas City, Mo.)  139.020 

Coleman, C.W.   141.002 

Elmwood Cemetery (Kansas City, Mo.)  139.002 ,139.004 

Epperson Memorial Hall (Kansas City, Mo.)  140.002 

F.W. Woolworth Company   137.007, 141.010 

Farmers Trust Company (Maryville, Mo.)  142.003 

First Presbyterian Church (Carthage, Mo.)  142.002 

First Presbyterian Church (Leavenworth, Kan.)  141.025 

Ford, J.C.   141.001 

Frist National Bank (Kansas City, Mo.)  141.009 

Fuller, R.R.  142.012 

Gillham, Walter E.   137.008 141.011, 

141.013, 141.028 

142.004, 142.012 

Hall, H.F.  138.014 

Hall, Sherman R.   140.001 

Hamilton Trust Company   142.020 

Harmon, J.C.   142.009 

Harrison, H.P.   140.007 

Harwell, E.P.   142.006 

Hawes, George M.   138.012 

Holsinger Brothers Nursery (Kansas City, Mo.)  137.006 

Holy Name Church (Kansas City, Mo.) 11 137.008, 137.021, 

139.001, 139.023 

Hull, Cara A.   137.018, 142.021 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 21 

 

Go to top 

Index Term Folder Roll  

Interurban Central Station Company (Kansas City, Mo.)  139.011, 140.004, 

140.006, 140.013, 

141.007 

J.C. Nichols Company  137.002, 137.003, 

137.015, 138.001, 

138.011 

Jackson, Andrew, 1767-1845 6 141.008 

Kansas City Art Institute   137.012, 138.016 

Kansas City star (Kansas City, Mo. : 1885)  140.011 

Karnes, W.L.  139.012 

Lanyon, A.K.   142.019, 142.034 

Liberty Memorial (Kansas City, Mo.)  138.007, 140.017, 

159.005 

Linda Hall Library  137.020 

Logan, Allen  137.004 

Lord, C.W.   141.019 

MacLennan, Frauk 2  

Magee, P.E.   141.024 

McLaughlin, William   137.014 

Morse, Arthur H.   140.003 

Morse, Charles F.   138.012, 138.023, 

139.007, 139.010, 

139.021 

Murphy, Dr. Franklin E., 1916-1994  137.009, 138.017 

New England National Bank (Kansas City, Mo.)   137.011, 139.015, 

141.006 

Nichols, Jesse Clyde, 1880-1950  137.015 

Nicholson, George E.   137.005, 138.003, 

138.018 

Providence Hospital (Kansas City, Mo.)  139.017 

Quigley, G.E.  139.006 

Reuter Organ Company  140.002 

Saint John’s Hospital (Tulsa, Okla.)   140.010, 142.001 

Saint Joseph Hospital (Kansas City, Mo.)   139.019, 140.016, 

140.018 

Saint Mary’s Academy (Leavenworth, Kan.)   141.015, 142.004, 

142.010, 142.015, 

142.018, 142.023, 

142.026 

Saint Theresa’s Academy (Kansas City, Mo.)   138.006, 138.009, 

138.013, 138.019 

Santa Rosa State Bank (Santa Rosa, N.M.)  141.021 



(K0825) Wight and Wight Architectural Records   Page 22 

 

Go to top 

Index Term Folder Roll  

Schutz, Dr. W.H.   137.016 

Sharp, J.R.   140.014 

Shield, E.W.  5 138.021 

Sisters of Sorrowful Mother   142.001 

Sloan, J.W.  140.014, 142.007 

Sophian, J.   137.019 

Southeast High School (Kansas City, Mo.) 3  

Southeast State Bank (Kansas City, Mo.)  141.004 

Southwest High School (Kansas City, Mo.)   139.016 

Spalding, Charles Carroll  139.008 

Staten, James K.   141.011 

Swinney, E.F.   138.008, 141.012, 

141.027, 141.028 

The Antique Galleries (Montreal, Quebec, Canada) 9  

Toll, Phil R.   142.014 

Tuberculosis Sanitarium (Kansas City, Mo.)  138.015 

Tuttle Ayers Woodward Company (Kansas City, Mo.)   137.019, 141.026 

United States Courthouse (Kansas City, Mo.)   143.001, 143.002, 

143.003 

University of Missouri--Kansas City  138.020 

Ward, H.C.   139.022, 140.008 

Wight, William Drewin 2  

Wilder Investment Company (Kansas City, Mo.)  139.009, 139.013 

Wilder, Mary C.   138.022, 139.014 

William Jewel College  141.014, 141.020 

William Joel Stone Memorial (Nevada, Mo.)  141.023, 142.013 

Wilson, S.H.   141.022 

Wolcots, J.J.   141.013, 141.026 

Wolferman, Fred  137.010 

Young Women’s Christian Association  141.018 

 


